UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): September 5, 2018 (August 30, 2018)

MYOS RENS TECHNOLOGY INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Nevada	000-53298	90-0772394
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	(Commission File Number)	(IRS Employer Identification No.)
of incorporation)		identification 140.)
45 Horsehill Road, Suite 106 Cedar Knolls, New Jer		07927
(Address of principal executive off		(Zip Code)
Registrar	nt's telephone number, including area code (973	
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):		
☐ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)		
□ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)		
□ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))		
Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))		
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).		
Emerging growth company \square		
If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act. □		

Item 1.01. Entry into a Material Definitive Agreement.

On August 30, 2018, MYOS RENS Technology Inc. (the "**Company**") executed an unsecured promissory note (the "**Note**") in the principal amount of up to \$750,000 in favor of Joseph Mannello, the Company's chief executive officer (the "**Lender**"). Pursuant to the Note, on August 30, 2018, the Lender advanced approximately \$500,000 of funds to the Company (the "**Initial Advance**"). The Note accrues interest at a rate of 5% per annum and all payments of principal, interest and other amounts under the Note are payable on August 30, 2019 or earlier under certain circumstances. The Company may prepay, in whole or in part, at any time, the principal, interest and other amounts owing under the Note, without penalty. The proceeds of the Note will be used by the Company for general working capital purposes.

Item 2.03. Creation of a Direct Financial Obligation or an Obligation under an Off-Balance Sheet Arrangement of a Registrant.

The information set forth under Item 1.01 of this Current Report on Form 8-K is incorporated herein by reference.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

MYOS RENS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Dated: September 5, 2018 By: /s/ Joseph Mannello

Name: Joseph Mannello Title: Chief Executive Officer

ว